Heat Recovery Cores
Dimensions: 12" x 12" x 13.125" (30.5 cm x 30.5 cm x 33.33 cm)
Exchange surface: 200 ft2 (18.6 m2)
Weight: 9.5 lbs (4.3 kg)
Type: Plate to plate core
Material: Polypropylene (2) or Aluminum (2)
Warranty: 15 years
15.000"

The 6 LC unit is fully protected by a 2-year warranty on parts, the best in the
industry, and the heat recovery cores are covered by a 15-year warranty.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
6 LC D A WX S L
VB0062
Recirculation
Exhaust
D
E
Reduced Low
Normal
Aluminum
Polypropylene
A
P
6LC
MODEL
Reversed
Srandard
R
S
DOOR
R
N
SPEED
DEFROST CORE
01/04            PRODUCT SHEET #90302
Project:
Location:
Architect:
Engineer:
Contractor:
Submitted by:
Qty: Model # : Remarks:
Date:
LISTED ®C
Residential Product Group, 550 Lemire blvd., Drummondville, QC, Canada  J2C 7W9  -  Tel.: 1-800-567-3855   Fax: 1-800-567-1715
28.12" [714]
14.00" [356]4.00" [102]
1.75" [44]
8.00"
[203]
2.75" [70]
LINE POWER
CONTROL BOX
LOW VOLTAGE
TERMINAL STRIPS
REVERSED DOOR
OPTION
FRESH AIR
TO BUILDING
EXHAUST AIR
TO OUTSIDE
8.00"
[203]
4.00"
[102]24.50"
[622]
3.53"
[90]
LEFT SIDE
19.207" [488]
5.125" [130]
49.550" [1259] (WITH RECIRCULATION MODULE)
NOTE: FOR UNITS WITH THE REVERSED DOOR OPTION, INTERIOR COMPONENTS
            WILL APPEAR AS A MIRROR IMAGE OF THE ABOVE DIAGRAM.
FRONT
34.000" [864]
5.859" [149]
4.028" [102]
ACCESS DOOR
STRAP MOUNTING
LOCATION